Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2551 "AN ACT TO LIMIT MUNICIPAL ANNEXATIONS TO TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE CURRENT AREA OF THE ANNEXING MUNICIPALITY." Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2551. Amend House Bill No. 2551 as engrossed, H3/15/01: Page 1, line 11, delete "ANNEXATION AUTHORITY TO CERTAIN CITIES" and substitute "AUTHORITY OF CERTAIN MUNICIPALITIES" AND Page 1, lines 15 and 16, delete "TO TO CERTAIN CITIES" AND Page 1, lines 25 and 26, delete "municipality city of the first class or city of the second class" and substitute "municipality" AND Page 1, line 31, delete "municipality city" and substitute "municipality" **AND** Page 2, line 18, delete "city" and substitute "municipality" AND Page 2, line 20, delete "city" and substitute "municipality"

.VVF286	
The Amendment was read _	
By: Representative Moore	
EN/VJF - 032120011111	
VVF286	